

:

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 16675

AJIT BALSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPT.RANGA KARKERE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the Special Leave Petition be listed along with the application seeking exemption from surrender before the Regular Bench, where the Court may consider whether the Special Leave Petition is fit to be heard on merits without insisting for the proof of surrender.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Kalyani Gupta)  
| |Court Master

|