

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CRLR No.365/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

TIJAU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of sentence imposed upon the petitioners by the High Court for a period of three months.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|