

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 138/2014

RANGA KARKARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITH BALSE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag the matter with SLP (Criminal) No.6422 of 2012.

List along with SLP (Criminal) No.6422 of 2012 on 31.07.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.07.30  
16:42:37 IST  
Reason: