

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6422 OF 2012 & 1001 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18094, 10895 & 18096 OF 2012 & 2410 of 2013, 15014 AND 18893 OF 2013
(Application for Interim Stay, Interim Bail and Direction, Stay and Permission to urge additional grounds)

AJITR BALSE ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
CAPT RANGA KARKERE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith the connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the respondents submit that one of the respondents died during the pendency of the special leave petition. On their request, case is adjourned to file an application for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, application for substitution has not been filed in the above matters.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned alongwith applications are therefore listed before 3rd National Lok Adalat with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Advocate
M/s AP & J Chambers, Advocates
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Advocate
Mr. Sibio Shanker Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR